 GRUNDFOS PRODUCT GUIDE
Oxiperm®
164 and 166
Automated preparation of chlorine dioxide
Oxiperm.book  Page 1  Friday, October 9, 2009  11:21 AM
Contents
2
Mission

Diluted
Oxiperm
OCD 164
Concentrated
Oxiperm
OCC 164
Oxiperm
OCG 166
ClO2 Capacity
Type
ClO2 Capacity
Type
ClO2 Capacity
Type
[lb/h] [g/h] [lb/h] [g/h] [lb/h] [kg/h]
0.066 30 164-030D 0.33 150 164-150C 1.65 0.75 166-007G
0.26 120 164-120D 1.00 450 164-450C 3.3 1.5 166-015G
0.48 220 164-220D 1.65 750 164-750C 5.5 2.5 166-025G
0.77 350 164-350D 2.86 1,300 164-1300C 11 5 166-050G
1.54 700 164-700D 5.50 2,500 164-2500C 16.5 7.5 166-075G
2.20 1,000 164-1000D 8.80 4,000 164-4000C 22 10 166-100G
3.30 1,500 164-1500D 13.20 6,000 164-6000C - - -
4.40 2,000 164-2000D 16.50 7,500 164-7500C - - -
- - - 22.00 10,000 164-10000C - - -
TM
04
 4